Illinois law.
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Section 870.235  Certificate Renewal 

a)	Any person who seeks renewal of any certificate or Special Waste Endorsement issued under this Part shall pass a written examination as provided under Subpart C. 

b)	Any person who seeks renewal of any certificate or Special Waste Endorsement issued under this Part shall submit a complete renewal application to the Agency not less than 90 days before expiration of the currently effective certificate or Special Waste Endorsement which demonstrates the following: 

1)	the applicant has not violated any of the provisions of the Solid Waste Site Operator Certification Law which could result in the refusal to issue or renew for cause; 

2)	the applicant has not had a certificate or Special Waste Endorsement issued under this Part which has been suspended or revoked under Subpart D; and 

3)	the applicant has paid any fees required for the renewal of any certificate or Special Waste Endorsement. 
